COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.)	Case No. 2020- 00185
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUNI	D)	
FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT.)	
)	

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.'S NOTICE OF WITNESSES AND DOCUMENTS

Now comes Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc., ("Columbia"), pursuant to the Commission's August 17, 2020 Order, and hereby gives notice that it intends to call James Cooper, Operations Manager, as a witness at the hearing in the above-captioned matter. Mr. Cooper will testify to Columbia's procedures related to locate requests, provide background of customer owned service lines, and will provide specific facts of the locate request that is the subject of this hearing.

In addition to the documents identified by the Division of Inspections, Columbia plans to introduce Utilisphere Archive Ticket and Notes attached herein as Exhibit A.

Respectfully submitted,

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

By:

Marchael Wanchick

Brooke E. Wancheck Assistant General Counsel

Brooke E. Wancheck, Asst. General

Counsel 290 W. Nationwide Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone: (614) 460-5558

Email: bwancheck@nisource.com

ATTORNEY FOR COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC